Fanless Embedded Box PCs
Features
ARK-1221L
 � Intel Atom x6413E Quad Core and Celeron N6210 Dual Core SoC
 � DIN-Rail system with essential I/O ports on front-side bezel
 � 2 x Intel GbE and 2 x RS-232/422/485
 � Dual independent displays with one 4K HDMI and one 4K DP
 � 1 x M.2 2280 B key with nano SIM holder and 1 x M.2 2230 E key

ARK-1221L
Front Panel External I/O Mechanical Layout/Drawing
Ordering Information
Part No. CPU RAM HDMI DP GbE USB
3.2
USB
2.0
RS-232/
422/485 Audio Full-size
MiniPCIe SIM M.2 2.5" SATA III
HDD Bay mSATA Power
Input
Operating
Temp. Made in
ARK-1221L-S5A1 Intel Atom x6413E
1.50 GHz SoC
Up to
32 GB 1 1 2 2 2 2 Mic in or
Line out 1 1 2 1 1 (shared
with mPCIe) 12-28 VDC -40 ~ 60° C China
ARK-1221L-S5A1U Intel Atom x6413E
1.50 GHz SoC
Up to
32 GB 1 1 2 2 2 2 Mic in or
Line out 1 1 2 1 1 (shared
with mPCIe) 12-28 VDC -40 ~ 60° C Taiwan
ARK-1221L-S2A1 Intel Celeron N6210
Dual Core SoC
Up to
32 GB 1 1 2 2 2 2 Mic in or
Line out 1 1 2 1 1 (shared
with mPCIe) 12-28 VDC -20 ~ 60° C China
Note: Memory, storage and operating system bundled by request.
Packing List
Part Number Description
- 1 x ARK-1221L Unit
- 1 x User Manual (Simplified Chinese)
- Wrench for top cover
1950016395T101 1x DIN-rail bracket
1652004519 1x 3-pin plug-in block for power in
1652007880-01 1 x 4-pin terminal block for switch
Embedded OS
Part Number Description
20706WX9ES0168 Win10 IoT Ent 2019 LTSC 64bit, English
20706U20DS0041 img Ubun20.4 ARK-1221L 64b 2004 ENU
Optional Items
Part Number Description
96PSA-A60W24T2-3 AC to DC Adaptor, 24V/2.5A 60W
1702002600 Power cable 3-pin 183cm, USA type
1702002605 Power cable 3-pin 183cm, EU type
1702031801 Power cable 3-pin 183cm, UK type
1700000237 Power cable 3-pin 183cm, PSE type
1700023855-01 1M lockable HDMI cable
1700023856-01 3M lockable HDMI cable
AMK-W004 ARK-1220F wall mount kit
1700030518-01 CANBus Cable
Note
Please update BIOS to Advantech part number 1420056720 when using the optional CANBus cable
1700030518-01.